

RESOLUTION
NO 151 OF 2014

CHANGE ORDER– CONCRETE & LEVELING OF VARIOUS CITY HALL FLOORS

WHEREAS, the City of Ventnor City did award a contract for “Concrete & Leveling of Various City Hall Floors” and did enter into a contract with Coastal Land Contractors in the amount of \$190,938.84; and

WHEREAS, during performance of the project, the contract required adjustments due to extra work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contract known as the “Concrete & Leveling of Various City Hall Floors” be amended from \$190,938.84 to \$201,163.84 for a net increase of \$10,225.00.

Members of the Board of Commissioners
of the City of Ventnor City, NJ

Mayor John Michael Bagnell

Commissioner Frank Sarno

Commissioner Theresa D. Kelly

I, **JANICE K. CALLAGHAN**, City Clerk of the **CITY OF VENTNOR CITY**, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the **Ventnor City Board of Commissioners** held this 20th day of November, **2014** and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Sarno						
Kelly						
Bagnell						

JANICE K. CALLAGHAN, RMC
CITY CLERK